79in
1998mm
Operating Height
 40.2in
1022mm
102in
2602mm
Operating Depth
157in
3999mm
Operating Width
All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
ST-20Y/25Y Installation DimensionsMachine Layout Drawing
Revision 1
Page 1 of 8
1 Apr 2019
6.4in
163mm
Air In
11.3inin
Air In
3.0inin
Power In
16.2inin
Power In
63in
1608mm
Power In
16in
401mm
Air In
5.5in
140mm
1.5in
38mm
THE OUTER PROFILE OF THIS LAYOUT IS CORRECT, HOWEVER THE LEVELING PAD
SIZE MAY BE WRONG (5.5 SHOWN VS 5.0IN ACTUAL-CONFIRM THIS)
AND THE ANCHOR HOLE SPACING IS JUST DRAWN RANDOMLY AS A PLACEHOLDER.
CONFIRM AND FIX ANCHOR HOLE SPACING BEFORE PUBLISHING
All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
Top ViewRear View
Utilities & AnchoringMachine Layout Drawing
Revision 1
Page 2 of 8
1 Apr 2019
Air & Power
ST-20Y/25Y
 157in
3995mm
70in
1787mm
Chip Conveyor
Removal
115in
2929mm
Max
Service
Depth
 36in
914mm
237in
6021mm
Max Service Width
102in
2601mm
Operating
Depth
 64in
1626mm
 16in
400mm
 27.6in
702mm
 79in
1998mm
 40.2in
1022mm
 39.4in
1000mm
Spindle CL
(Approx)
All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
BreakdownsMachine Layout Drawing
Revision 1
Page 3 of 8
1 Apr 2019
Width Breakdown
Height Breakdown
ST-20Y/25Y
 1.25in
32mm
 .25in
6mm
 21.00in
533mm
 9.30in
236mm
 26.06in
662mm
 6.15in
156mm
 3.15in
80mm
 5.1in
129mm
CL 2.835in
72mm
 21.0in
533mm
 6.3in
160mm
 7.52in
191mm
 .88in
22mm
 9.30in
236mm
CL 2.835in
72mm
 21.0in
533mm
  6.3in
160mm
 27.3in
693mm
 7.52in
191mm
 1.78in
45mm
 9.0in
229mm
 17.982in
457mm
 6.1in
154mm
 24.8in
630mm
 7.4in
188mm
 21.0in
533mm
 2.3in
58mm
 7.2in
184mm
3.5in
90mm
(Approx)
 8.7in
222mm
 8.06in
205mm
 .3in
9mm
 2.43in
62mm
 2.835in
72mm
 .6in
15mm
 7.60in
193mm
 .80in
20mm
 5.7in
145mm
 8.4in
213mm
 21.0in
533mm
 4.2in
107mm
 4.8in
122mm
 8.40in
213mm
 8.4in
213mm
 27.3in
693mm
 1.55in
39mm
 .25in
6mm
 26.06in
662mm
 5.1in
129mm
 21.0in
533mm
 3.6in
90mm
 3.15in
80mm
 8.40in
213mm
 1.0in
25mm
 5.88in
149mm
BMT ID / Drill / Bore (*) **
BMT ID / Drill / Bore
BMT Live Cross Tool *
CL
CL
CL
BMT Live Face Tool **
CL
CL
* Shift the work envelope in X by the tool protrustion length
** Shift the work envelope in Z by the tool protrustion length
CL
BMT OD
BMT Tooling LayoutMachine Layout Drawing
Revision 1
Page 4 of 8
1 Apr 2019ST-20Y/25Y
 1.25in
32mm
 .25in
6mm
 21.00in
533mm
 9.30in
236mm
 26.06in
662mm
 6.15in
156mm
 3.15in
80mm
 5.1in
129mm
 9.30in
236mm
CL 2.835in
72mm
 21.0in
533mm
  6.3in
160mm
 27.3in
693mm
 7.52in
191mm
 1.78in
45mm
 9.0in
229mm
 17.982in
457mm
 6.1in
154mm
 24.8in
630mm
 7.4in
188mm
38.79in
985mm
Spindle Face to Spindle Face
32.41in
823mm
Chuck Face to Chuck Face (Approx)
 4.99in
127mm
 6.6in
167mm
11.9in
302mm
Minimum 32.9in
836mm
Maximum
 8.2in
208mm
 1.8in
45mm
 6.6in
167mm
 21.0in
533mm
 2.3in
58mm
 7.2in
184mm
3.5in
90mm
(Approx)
 8.7in
222mm
 8.06in
205mm
 1.2in
32mm
 2.43in
62mm
 9.3in
236mm
2in
[50.8mm]
2in
[50.8mm]
X Axis Travel
8.4in
[213mm]
2.834in
[72mm]
2.010
[21.05mm]
0.88in
[22.35mm]
Below Spindle
 21.0in
533mm
 5.2in
132mm
 21.0in
533mm
 8.4in
213mm
  8.4in
213mm
10.3in
263mm
9.3in
237mm
1.5in
38mm
(Typ)
 4.2in
107mm
 5.41in
138mm
 15.25in
387mm
Tailstock Option
BMT ID / Drill / Bore
CL CL
Sub Spindle Option
CL
CL
BMT Live Cross Tool BMT65 Basic Tool Clearance
Maximum Turret Swing Ø 35.0in [889mm]
Y Axis CL
X Axis CL
Y Axis Travel Envelope
Same Dimensions Apply To 90° Live Face Tool
BMT Tooling LayoutMachine Layout Drawing
Revision 1
Page 5 of 8
1 Apr 2019ST-20Y/25Y
 157in
3995mm
102in
2601mm
Operating
Depth
 82.9in
2104mm
15.0in
381mm
Maintenance Position
 50.5in
1283mm
All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
Bar FeederMachine Layout Drawing
Revision 1
Page 6 of 8
1 Apr 2019
Bar Feeder Layout
ST-20Y/25Y
A
A
 J
 I
Thread "A"
SECTION A-A
 C  D
 B
 E
 F
 H
 G
BHC and Spindle Nose dimensions per
American Standard Bulletin ASA B5.9 1960
The following dimensions
should be used as a
reference only. Haas uses
many different vendors for
our drawtube assemblies.
If any custom workholding
is required Haas
recommends you retrieve
the exact dimensions from
your delivered machine.
Spindle Nose DetailMachine Layout Drawing ST-20/25Y Page 7 of 8
May 4, 2018
 B
 E
 H
 K
 G
 L
 F
 D
Thread "A"
 I
 J
BHC and Spindle Nose dimensions per
American Standard Bulletin ASA B5.9 1960
The following dimensions should be used as a reference only. Haas uses many
different vendors for our drawtube assemblies. If any custom workholding is required
Haas recommends you retrieve the exact dimensions from your delivered machine.
Spindle Nose DetailMachine Layout Drawing ST-20/25Y Page 8 of 8
May 4, 2018